## Office of the Librarian

## B. P. CHALIHA COLLEGE, NAGARBERA



P.O.: NAGARBERA Dist.: Kamrup (Assam)

Pin 781127 Estd.: 1972 Ph. 03623-

Email: bpcclibrary1972@gn Web: www.bpchalihacol

Date-10/08/2023

We are happy to inform the entire B.P. Chaliha College community that on the occasion of Librarians' Day 2023, the Central Library, B.P. Chaliha College will be organizing an article writing competition among the students.

Interested students are requested to participate in the said competition.

Topic: Library and its importance in student's life

(গ্ৰন্থাগাৰ আৰু ছাত্ৰ জীৱনত গ্ৰন্থাগাৰৰ প্ৰয়োজনীয়তা)

Date: 12/08/2023

Time: 11.00 am-12.00 pm

Venue: Reading Hall, Central Library, B.P.Chaliha College.

Permished In.

Principal College

Librarian

B.P.Chaliha College

Nagarbera

Librarian

B.P. Chaliha College. Nagarbera.